

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD AUTHORITY TENDER NOTICE DATED TUESDAY, 25TH MARCH 2025.

Agriculture and Food Authority invites sealed tenders from interested and eligible bidders in the Tenders listed below;

No.	Tender Ref No.	Tender Name	Eligibility	Closing Date
1.	AFA/OT/41/2024-2025	Upgrade, Configuration and Commissioning of the National Horticulture Traceability Systems (NHTS).	Open	8 th April 2025
2.	AFA/OT/43/2024-2025	Supply, Installation, and Commissioning of Enterprise Risk Management and Audit Management System.	Open	8 th April 2025
3.	AFA/OT/44/2024-2025	Supply and Delivery of Laptops.	AGPO (Women)	8 th April 2025
4.	AFA/OT/45/2024-2025	Building works at the Horticultural Crops Directorate Hot Water facility.	Open	8 th April 2025
5.	AFA/OT/46/2024-2025	Design, fabrication, shipping, installation, testing, training and commissioning of an Avocado Grading and Packing Line	Open	8 th April 2025
6.	AFA/OT/47/2024-2025	Design, fabrication, shipping, installation, testing, training and commissioning of a Mango hot water treatment equipment to treat against fruit fly	Open	8 th April 2025
7.	AFA/OT/48/2024-2025	Supply, Installation and Configuration of Geographical Information System (GIS) Software.	Open	8 th April 2025

Tender documents with detailed information and instructions can be down loaded from the following website: www.afa.go.ke or www.tenders.go.ke free of charge.

Inquiries can be made via Email address tenders@afa.go.ke.

Completed tender documents shall be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, marked with the **Tender number** and **name**, and be deposited in the Tender Box located at the reception of the Tea House or Addressed to: The Director General
Agriculture and Food Authority
Tea House, Naivasha Road, off Ngong Road
P. O. Box 37962 - 00100
NAIROBI

To be received on or before Tuesday, 8th April 2025 at 11.00 a.m. Local Time

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the candidate's representatives who choose to attend at the **Agriculture and Food Authority Tea House Ground Floor Conference Hall.**

Bidders are advised to regularly visit AFA website. All addenda/ additional information on the tenders shall be posted on AFA website as they become available.

DR. BRUNO LINYIRU, OGW DIRECTOR GENERAL